

WIL/SEC/2023 July 26, 2023

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited	The National Stock Exchange of India	
Department of Corporate Services, SP. J.	Limited	
Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001	Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,	
(Scrip Code-514162)	Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051	
, · · ·	(Symbol: WELSPUNIND)	

Dear Madam / Sir,

Sub.: Conference Call Invite

Please take note that the Company has scheduled a Conference Call on Monday, July 31, 2023 at 4:00 P.M. Indian Standard Time. Invite for the call is attached.

Yours faithfully,

For Welspun India Limited

Shashikant Thorat Company Secretary ICSI Membership No.: FCS-6505

Encl: As above

Welspun India Limited

Welspun House, 6th Floor, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai 400 013, India. T : +91 22 6613 6000 / 2490 8000 F : +91 22 2490 8020 / 2490 8021

 $\hbox{E-mail:companysecretary_wil@welspun.com} \quad \hbox{Website:www.welspunindia.com}$

Registered Address: Welspun City, Village Versamedi, Taluka Anjar, District Kutch, Gujarat 370 110, India. T: +91 2836 661 111 F: +91 2836 279 010

Works: Survey No. 76, Village Morai, Vapi, District Valsad, Gujarat 396 191, India. T: +91 260 2437437 F: +91 260 22437088

Corporate Identity Number: L17110GJ1985PLC033271







Hosted by Nuvama Wealth Management

India Equity Research

July 26, 2023

Nuvama Wealth Management is hosting a conference call with the management of Welspun India Ltd to discuss the Company's Q1FY24 financial results on Monday, July 31, 2023 at 4.00 PM IST.

Ms. Dipali Goenka – MD & CEO, Mr. Altaf Jiwani – COO, Mr. Sanjay Gupta– CFO, and Mr. Salil Bawa – Head Group Investor Relations will represent Welspun India Limited on the call.

Details of the conference call are as under:

Time : 4.00 PM IST on Monday, July 31, 2023

Conference dial-in:			
India	•	Mumbai	+ 91 22 6280 1123
	:	Primary access number	+91 22 7115 8024
USA	:		+1866 7462133
UK	:		+08081011573
Singapore Toll Free No.	:		+8001012045
Hong Kong Toll Free No.	:		+800964448

Call leader Mr. Iqbal Khan

For further information, please contact:

Iqbal Khan

E-mail: Iqbal.Khan@nuvama.com

Express Join with <u>DiamondPass™</u>